|  | <b>W</b>  |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1594<br>(Rev. 03/01)  | 13 - 16 - 2004 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                   |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   | U.S. Patent and Tradeniark Office   |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼  |   |
|  | 102695358 ned original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.16.   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Boundless Media Corporation  | Name: Fun Sun Vacations, Ltd.   |
| 2075 University Avenue, Suite  | 315   |
| Montreal, Quebec H3A 2L1, CAN  | t internal  |
| Individual(s) Associa  | / to all o o o  |
|  | Street Address: #300, 10232-112th Street  |
|  | Partnership  City: Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4, CANADA  City: Edmonton, StateX                                    |
| Corporation-State  | City: Extribitcom, States 22/88X  |
| Other Canadian Corporation   | Individual(s) citizenship   |
|  | Association   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | Yes No General Partnership  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Limited Partnership   |
| Assignment ☐ Mer   |   |
| Security Agreement   |   |
|  |   |
|  | representative designation is attached: • Yes • No  |
| Execution Date: March 3, 2004  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(   | s):   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
| '  | 2,790,460   |
|  |   |
| Addition   | nal number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔯 No   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of party to whom correspondence of the state |   |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | registrations involved:   |
| Name: DAVID V. RADACK, ESQUIRE   |   |
| Internal Address: Eckert Seamans   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00   |
| Cherin & Mellott, L  | T.C. Enclosed   |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| U.S. Steel Tower   | - Namonzou to be unarged to deposit account   |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address: 600 Grant Street   |   |
| 44th Floor   | 02-2556   |
|  |   |
| City: <u>Pittsburg</u> h State: <u>PA</u> z  | p: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                      |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |
| Statement and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   |   |
| (h) 1/1/h) 1 1 1   |   |
| DAVUD V. RADACK  | March 8, 2004   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |   |
| Mail documents to<br>Commissio   | Trecorded with required cover sheet information to: net of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments                 |
| STON11 00000113 022556 2790460   | Washington, D.C. 20231  |
|  | 1   |

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0415

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BOUNDLESS MEDIA CORPORATION, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2075 University Avenue, Suite 315, Montreal, Quebec, H3A 2L1, Canada, is the owner in the United States of America of the trademark FUNSUNTRAVEL.COM, Registration No. 2, 790,460;

AND WHEREAS, FUN SUN VACATIONS LTD., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is #300, 10232 - 112<sup>th</sup> Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T5K 1M4, Canada is desirous of acquiring the U.S. rights to the said trademark registration resulting therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BOUNDLESS MEDIA CORPORATION, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said FUN SUN VACATIONS LTD., all the right, title and interest of the said BOUNDLESS MEDIA CORPORATION in the United States of America in and to the said trademark, and the said registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED AT MONTREAL, Canada, this 3 day of MARCH, 2004.

BOUNDLESS MEDIA CORPORATION

(signature

Name: LESTOR FORMAN ONS

THE SC. VP+ CFO

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0416